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UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI PADOVA
SOCRATES KEY DATA

	Full legal name of the institution
	Università degli Studi di Padova

	Erasmus code
	I  PADOVA01

	Department/Unit
	Servizio Relazioni Internazionali Studenti

	Postal address : Street

Post code & Town
	Via VIII Febbraio, 2

35122 Padova - ITALIA

	Fax
	+39 049 827 3060

	Internet address
	http://www.unipd.it/programmi/socrates.html

	Head of Institution
	Prof. Vincenzo Milanesi

	Official title
	Rector


	Socrates Institutional Co-ordinator
	Prof. L.F. Donà dalle Rose               dona@infn.pd.it

	Head of International Office
	Emanuela Pavia                                estric@unipd.it

	Erasmus Officers
(student mobility and bilateral agreements)
	Sabrina Marchiori

Tel. +39 049 827 3061               sabrina.marchiori@unipd.it
Silvia Preciso

Tel. +39 049 827 3062                       silvia.preciso@unipd.it

	Erasmus Officer

(teaching staff mobility)
	Nicola Benfatto                                             

Tel. +39 049 827 3908                    nicola.benfatto@unipd.it
Fax +39 049 827 3917

	Erasmus Officer

(incoming students)
	Tel. +39 049 827 3063                       erasmus@unipd.it

	“Foreign Students Welcome Guide” for Incoming      students with Application form
	http://www.unipd.it/programmi/socrates.html


	Accommodation form for Incoming students
	http://www.sassa.org


ERASMUS CONTACTS AT THE FACULTIES
	Medicine and Surgery
	Benedetta Bixio

	Phone 
	+39 049 821 3948

	Fax 
	+39 049 821 8680

	E-mail address
	erasmus.medicina@unipd.it

	Literature and Philosophy, Educational Sciences
	Alessandra Miola 

	Phone and Fax
	+39 049 827 8676

	E-mail address
	alessandra.miola@unipd.it

	Law, Political Science, Economics, Statistics, Psychology
	Elisa Aghito

	Phone 
	+39 049 827 3067

	Fax 
	+39 049 827 3060

	E-mail address
	elisa.aghito@unipd.it

	Mathematical, Natural and Physical Sciences, Engineering, Pharmacy, Agricultural Sciences,  Veterinary Medicine
	Stefania Maso

	Phone and Fax 
	+39 049 827 5804

	E-mail address
	stafania.maso@unipd.it
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